

BID TABULATION

North End Water Systems Improvements

Tellico Area Services Systems

BID DATE: February 13, 2020 at 2pm Est

WKD# TASS 20190268.00.KV

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantities	1		2		3		4		5		6	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Merkel Bros. Construction Inc.		Adams and Sons, Inc.		C.R. Barger & Sons, Inc.		Norris Brothers Excavating		Hurst Excavating, LLC		Classic City Mechanical	
				1107 Myers Street		140 Whites School Road		123 Pawnook Farm Road		1007 Rodgers Road		P.O. Box 5374		P.O. Box 180	
				Greeneville TN 37744		Sevierville TN 37876		Lenoir City TN 37771		Crossville TN 38572		Knoxville TN 37928		Winterville GA 30683	
				License No. 27663		License No. 37546		License No. 17178		License No. 487500		License No. 40740		License No. 26547	
12.	Temporary Stream Crossing	LF	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00
13.	Concrete Encasement w/Steel Casing Pipe	LF	125	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$140.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 33,125.00	\$83.00	\$ 10,375.00
14.	Open Cut Steel Casing Pipe														
14a.	12-inch	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$213.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00
14b.	16-inch	LF	40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00
14c.	24-inch	LF	650	\$ 150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$310.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 152,750.00	\$200.00	\$ 130,000.00
15.	Removing and Replacing Pavement														
15a.	Asphalt Roadway Repair	SY	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 45,000.00
15b.	Asphalt Driveway Repair	SY	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00
15c.	Concrete Driveway	SY	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$170.00	\$ 3,400.00
15d.	Gravel Driveway	SY	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,000.00
16.	Road and Shoulder Compacted Backfill	CY	3,500	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 280,000.00
17.	Clean-up, Testing, and Disinfection	LF	37,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 37,500.00
	MISCELLANEOUS														
18.	Temporary Guying of Utility Poles	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19.	Trench Rock Excavation														
19a.	Base Cost	CY	6,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 240,000.00
19b.	Premium Cost	CY	6,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 600,000.00
	CASH ALLOWANCES														
20.	Soils and Concrete Testing			Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00
	*** ADDITIONAL WORK, IF ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER ***														
21.	Trench Stabilization	CY	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 24,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE:			\$	2,925,040.00	\$	3,543,505.00	\$	3,575,064.00	\$	3,669,615.00	\$	3,831,170.00	\$	5,065,150.00

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct (to the best of my knowledge) tabulation of bids received on February 13, 2020.

Chris Cline, PE
Project Engineer
W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

